FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

.

08-12-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101116152 CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 7/1/99	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other	
Conveying Party	mes of conveying parties attached	
Name Johnson & Johnson	Execution Date Month Day Year 7/1/99	
Formerly General Partnership Limited Other	d Partnership	
	nal names of receiving parties attached	
Name Instrumentation Laboratory Company		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 100 Hartwell Avenue		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Lexington	Massachusetts 02173	
City Individual General Partnership Li	State/Country Zip Code imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
	assignment and the receiving party is not	
☑ Corporation ☐ Association	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be	
Other	attached. (Designation must be a separate	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 11/1999 NTHAI1 00000363 75316944	document attached. from Assignment.) Delaware	
A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027),

REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0320

OO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. FORM PTO-1618A Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office DMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
DMB 0651-0027 Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
A1		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address		
Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 248-7100		
Name Ronda P. Moore		
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP		
Address (line 2) 125 High Street, High Street Tower		
Address (line 3) Boston, MA 02110		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached # 5 conveyance document including any attachments.		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the		
same property).		
same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
Trademark Application Number(s) 75/316,944 [1,308,796] [1,308,796]		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/316,944 [616,085 [616,085]		
Trademark Application Number(s) 75/316,944 [1,308,796] [1,308,796]		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/316,944 1,308,796 1,31,762 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5		
Trademark Application Number(s) 75/316,944 75/316,943 Registration Number(s) 75/316,944 Registration Number(s) 75/316,944 Registration Number(s) 75/316,944 Registration Number(s) 1,308,796 Registration Number(s)		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/316,944 1,308,796 1,308,796 731,762 Rumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/316,944 1,308,796 1,308,796 731,762 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/316,944		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/316,944		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/316,944		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, a New Jersey corporation, having its place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933, and its affiliates (hereinafter collectively called "Assignor"), have adopted and used the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, which trademarks have been registered in the countries indicated in such Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, INSTRUMENTATION LABORATORY COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, Massachusetts 02173 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks therefor, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, and applications for trademarks and servicemarks, together with all translations, adoptions, derivations, and combinations thereof, therefor, together with the good will associated therewith of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

by its duly authorized officer or agent on the	is, 199_9. ASSIGNOR: JOHNSON & JOHNSON	
	BY:	Michael J. Ryan
	TITLE:_	Assistant Secretary
STATE OF New Jersey) COUNTY OF Middlesex		
On this 1St day of Jul	14	_, 1999, before me appeared the above-

identified officer or agent of Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Trademark

457RPM4643/48.759902-1

LEA A. LACINA

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2003

Assignment as a free act on behalf of Assignor.

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Applica	tions/Registrations Owned	by Johnson & Johnson
Registration of Application No.	Mark Mark	Ownership.
CARACTER STATE	C. A Market Market Property Secretary	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
U.S. 616,085	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Argentina 1,611,500	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Australia 128,451	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Australia 249,749	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Austria 302,281	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
		CILAG, AG (Switzerland)
Austria 34,572	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Bolivia 51,334	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Bophuthatswana 451/56	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Brazil 2,101,734	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
		Ortho Pharmaceuticals Co.
Canada 102,130	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Chile 480,044	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
China 744,755	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Costa Rica 14,708	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Denmark 1,021	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Dominican Republic 9,520	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
El Salvador 4,311	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
France 271,376	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Greece 20,547	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Guatemala 10,193	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Honduras 7,199	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Ireland 58,457	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Israel 15,155	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Japan 493,908	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
New Zealand 115,088	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Norway 48,624	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Pakistan 105,554	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Pakistan 251,183	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Paraguay171,343	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson

Trademark Applied	tilonis/Regikstrations Owner	thy Iohison & Johnson
Registration or a Application No. 30	Mark	Ownership
Phillipines 2,323	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Russian Fed. 48,352	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
South Africa 451/56	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Sweden 80,631	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
United Kingdom 750,785	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
United Kingdom 841,040	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
Zimbabwe 1,657	FIBRINDEX	Johnson & Johnson
U.S. 2,129,297	HEMOLIANCE	Johnson & Johnson MLA/Ortho Hemostasis
U.S. 1,308,796	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Argentina 1,510,204	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Australia 375,279	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Australia 406,774	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Brazil 811,062,287	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Canada 318,367	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Denmark 567	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Ireland 106,356	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Israel 54,326	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Japan 4,028,258	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Japan 4,010,617	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Mexico 387,774	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
New Zealand 147,382	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Norway 117,226	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Poland 59,646	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Saudi Arabia 123/4	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
South Africa 3,925	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Sweden 183,849	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
United Kingdom 1,175,047	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
Venezuela 116,868	KOAGULAB	Johnson & Johnson
U.S. 75/316,944	SYNTHAFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Canada 848,482	SYNTHAFAX	Johnson & Johnson

Fridemark Applica Registeritorson	tious/Registrations Owned Mark	hy Johnson & Johnson Ownership
Application No.		
Denmark 04,427	SYNTHAFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Japan 115,281	SYNTHAFAX	Johnson & Johnson
United Kingdom	SYNTHAFAX	Johnson & Johnson
U.S. 75/316,943	SYNTHASIL	Johnson & Johnson
Canada 848,483	SYNTHASIL	Johnson & Johnson
Denmark 00,521	SYNTHASIL	Johnson & Johnson
Japan 114,565	SYNTHASIL	Johnson & Johnson
United Kingdom 2,152,974	SYNTHASIL	Johnson & Johnson
U.S. 731,762	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Argentina 1,364,537	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Argentina 1,509,359	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Australia 177,514	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Australia 233,936	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Bolivia 51,270	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Brazil 006/376,789	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Canada 132,712	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Chile 429,062	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Colombia 103,027	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Costa Rica 56,867	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Guatemala 26,738	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Indonesia 15,275	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Ireland 96,392	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Japan 2,106,968	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Japan, 2,106,970	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Mexico 113,837	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson Ortho Diagnostics, USA
New Zealand 102,048	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Paraguay 175,762	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Peru 17,240	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Russian Fed. 49,209	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Sweden 143,387	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson

Trademark Applications/Registrations Owned by Johnson & Johnson 🐭 🥕		
Registration or Application No.:	Mark .	Ownership
United Kingdom 837,667	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson Registered Users: MLA/Ortho Hemostasis
Uruguay 160,011	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
Venezuela 74,242	THROMBOFAX	Johnson & Johnson
PRC 786,317	THROMBOSIL	Johnson & Johnson
Japan 2,607,501	THROMBOSIL	Johnson & Johnson
Japan 2,607,502	THROMBOSIL	Johnson & Johnson

457RPM4643/48.765587-1